



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 354/2025 & CRL.M.A. 27047/2025, CRL.M.(BAIL)
1890/2025

NITIN AGGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anil Bhasin, Advocate.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Hemant Mehla, APP.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

17.09.2025

1. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 24th September, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

SEPTEMBER 17, 2025

as